



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 115/2022 & CM APPL. 53720-21/2022**

M/S MONASH AIRCON PVT LTD APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma, Advocate

versus

M/S MASCOT ENGINEERS DELHI RESPONDENT

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

12.12.2022

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for an adjournment. He submits that the account statement is supported by various invoices and receipts, however, on account of inadvertence the same could not be filed before the trial court and submits that he shall be filing an application under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC.

2. At request, renotify on 10.01.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

DECEMBER 12, 2022

'rs'