



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**RFA(COMM) 115/2022 & CM APPL. 53720-21/2022 & CM APPL.
55347/2022**

M/S MONASH AIRCON PVT LTD APPELLANT

**Through: Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Sahil Batar,
Advocates**

versus

M/S MASCOT ENGINEERS DELHI RESPONDENT

**Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Mr. Ravi Mishra
and Ms. Tanisha Bhatia, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

10.01.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for some more time to file further additional documents.
2. At request, renotify on 20.02.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 10, 2023

'rs'