



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 115/2022 & CM APPL. 53720/2022 & CM APPL.
53721/2022, 55347/2022

M/S MONASH AIRCON PVT LTD APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Sahil Bata,
Advocates

versus

M/S MASCOT ENGINEERS DELHI RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Mr. Ravi Mishra
and Ms. Tanisha Bhatia, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

20.02.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that after the expiry of the father, the daughter has taken over his business and she has not been able trace out the relevant records, *inter-alia*, returns of the GST filed with the concerned department. He prays for some time to approach the department for providing the relevant records.
2. At request, renotify on 19.04.2023.
3. In the meantime, digital copy of the trial court record be requisitioned.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2023/'rs'