



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 115/2022 & CM APPL. 53720-21/2022 & CM APPL.
55347/2022

M/S MONASH AIRCON PVT LTD Appellant

Through: Mr Sachet Sharma, Advocate.

versus

M/S MASCOT ENGINEERS DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr Dhan Mohan, Mr Ravi Mishra and
Ms Tanisha Bhatia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

19.04.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment to comply with the order dated 20.02.2023.
2. Let the requisite documents be filed within a period of eight weeks from today.
3. List on 14.08.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 19, 2023/MK