



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 115/2022 & CM 53720/2022, CM 53721/2022, CM 55347/2022, CM 53650/2023**

M/S MONASH AIRCON PVT LTD

..... APPELLANT

Through: Mr Anil Sharma and Mr Anuj Jehgal,
Advocates.

versus

M/S MASCOT ENGINEERS DELHI

..... RESPONDENT

Through: Ms Tanisha Bhatia and Mr Dhan
Mohan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

04.04.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. At the joint request of counsel for the parties, list the matter on
17.09.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 4, 2024/rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any