



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 115/2022, CM APPL. 53720/2022-Stay, CM APPL. 53721/2022-Exp (TCR), CM APPL. 55347/2022- Addl. evidence by appellant, CM APPL. 53650/2023-Addl. evidence by appellant

M/S MONASH AIRCON PVT LTD

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma, Mr. Paras Verma,
Mr. Sachet Sharma, Mr. Arpit Sharma
and Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advs

versus

M/S MASCOT ENGINEERS DELHI

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Ms. Tanisha
Bhatia, Mr. Ravi Mishra, Ms. Nikita
Jha and Mr. Stayajeet Sharma, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.01.2025

1. The reply filed by the respondent has been returned under objection. Learned counsel to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record.
2. However, since the learned counsel for the appellant has already received a copy of the reply, he prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.
3. List on 19.05.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 30, 2025/Ab