



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 115/2022, CM APPL. 53720/2022 (Stay), CM APPL. 53721/2022 (Ex. from filing the certified copies of the entire TCR), CM APPL. 55347/2022 (Addl. Evidence) & CM APPL. 53650/2023 (Addl. Evidence)

M/S MONASH AIRCON PVT LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sachet Sharma and
Mr. Arpit Sharma, Advocates.

versus

M/S MASCOT ENGINEERS DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Mr. Ravi
Mishra, Ms. Tanisha Bhatia and
Ms. Nikita Jha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

03.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant prays for an adjournment which is not opposed by learned counsel for the Respondent.
2. Hence, adjourned to 03.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
NOVEMBER 03, 2025/tk