



\$~8(03.03.2026)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 115/2022, CM APPL. 53720/2022, CM APPL. 53721/2022, CM APPL. 55347/2022 & CM APPL. 53650/2023**

M/S MONASH AIRCON
PVT LTD

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr Anil Sharma & Mr. Arpit
Sharma, Advs.

versus

M/S MASCOT ENGINEERS
DELHI

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Ms. Tanu
Bakshi Mishra, Ms. Tanisha
Bhatia, Mr. Ravi Mishra & Mr.
Daksh Sehgal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **25.04.2026**

1. Since 03.03.2026 was declared a holiday *vide* notification dated 27.02.2026, the matters fixed for 03.03.2026 were directed to be taken up on 25.04.2026.
2. This is Plaintiff's first appeal against the dismissal of his suit by the Court of First Instance.
3. The matter requires detailed consideration.
4. *Admit.*

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 25, 2026

"SS"